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NHSA 2015 State Championships, Sanction #: NE-15-0306-N
March 6-8, 2015 at the Upper Valley Aquatic Center

NHSA - Records

1 Girls 11-12 200 IM 2:12.34 3/15/2013 Kathleen Golding - MST
2 Boys 11-12 200 IM 2:13.04 3/7/2014 Colin Allen - ESC
3 Girls 13-14 200 IM 2:11.86 3/16/2012 Kyra Sarazen - EST
4 Boys 13-14 200 IM 1:58.28 3/16/2012 ClJ Patterson - EST
5 Girls 15-16 200 IM 2:08.17 3/15/2013 Kersten Dirrane - UVAC
5 Girls 17-19 200 IM 2:06.26 3/7/2014  Kersten Dirrane - UVAC
6 Boys 15-16 200 IM 1:56.15 3/15/2013 Matthew Grauslys - ESC
6 Boys 17-19 200 IM 1:51.43 3/7/2014 Matthew Grauslys - ESC
7 Girls 11-12 200 Free 1:59.65 3/15/2013 Kathleen Golding - MST
8 Boys 11-12 200 Free 1:57.77 3/7/2014 Matthew Lashua - STRM
9 Girls 13-14 500 Free 5:05.02 3/16/2012 Hannah Cox - UVAC
10 Boys 13-14 500 Free 4:54.45 3/16/2012 CJ Patterson - EST
11 Girls 15-16 500 Free 4:53.68 3/7/2014 Hannah Cox - UVAC
11 Girls 17-19 500 Free 4:50.53 3/6/2015 Hannah Cox - UVAC
12 Boys 15-16 500 Free 4:38.79 3/16/2012 Matthew Grauslys - ESC
12 Boys 17-19 500 Free 4:39.70  3/6/2015 Matthew Grauslys - ESC
13 Girls 13-14 200 Medley Relay 1:51.85 3/7/2015 Executive Swim Club - ESC
L Wagner, I Geskos, A Schell, C Glejzer
14 Boys 13-14 200 Medley Relay 1:43.46 3/7/2015 Executive Swim Club - ESC
C Allen, J Chun, T Levasseur, A Tjie
15 Girls 13-14 200 Free 1:54.37 3/17/2012 Hannah Cox - UVAC
16 Boys 13-14 200 Free 1:48.24 3/8/2014 Andrew Allen - ESC
17 Girls 13-14 50 Free 24.69 3/7/2015 Lindsey Wagner - ESC
18 Boys 13-14 50 Free 22.47 3/17/2012 CJ Patterson - EST
19 Girls 13-14 100 Back 57.86 3/7/2015 Lindsey Wagner - ESC
20 Boys 13-14 100 Back 54.84 3/16/2013 Grant Levasseur - ESC
21 Girls 13-14 100 Fly 56.05 3/20/2011 Isabel Reis - EST
22 Boys 13-14 100 Fly 53.80 3/8/2014 Andrew Allen - ESC
23 Girls 13-14 100 Free 53.18 3/17/2012 Hannah Cox - UVAC
24 Boys 13-14 100 Free 49.83 3/8/2014  Andrew Allen - ESC
25 Girls 13-14 100 Breast 1:06.44  3/1984  J. Ledell - KDST
26 Boys 13-14 100 Breast 1:03.92  3/1990 K. Getchell - EST
27 Girls 13-14 200 Free Relay 1:39.04 3/20/2011 Exeter Swim Team
K Sarazen, I Reis, C Noonan, S Kenny
28 Boys 13-14 200 Free Relay 1:34.44 3/8/2014  Executive Swim Club
A Sharma, M Giraldi, T Levasseur, A Allen
29 Girls 19&U 200 Medley Relay 1:50.03 3/17/2013 Executive Swim Club
Milosavljevic, Giraldi, Fitzpatrick, Carrobis
30 Boys 19&U 200 Medley Relay 1:35.26  3/7/2015  Executive Swim Club - ESC
G Levasseur, A Bedard, M Grauslys, T Howard
31 Boys 11-12 200 Medley Relay 2:00.24 3/8/2014  Exeter Swim Team
M Reich, T Choquette, T Min, A Benson
32 Girls 15-16 200 Free 1:51.61 3/17/2013 Hannah Cox - UVAC
32 Girls 17-19 200 Free 1:51.36  3/7/2015 Hannah Cox - UVAC
33 Boys 15-16 200 Free 1:43.72 3/17/2013 Matthew Grauslys - ESC
33 Boys 17-19 200 Free 1:42.10 3/8/2014 Matthew Grauslys - ESC
34 Boys 11-12 50 Free 2441 3/8/2014 Colin Allen - ESC
35 Girls 15-16 50 Free 2430 3/7/2015 Lauren Somers - FINS
35 Girls 17-19 50 Free 24.51 3/17/2013 Becky Dionne - FINS
36 Boys 15-16 50 Free 22.02 3/20/2011 Cole Hogg - MST
36 Boys 17-19 50 Free 21.56 3/7/2015 Matthew Grauslys - ESC
37 Boys 11-12 50 Back 27.23 3/8/2014 Colin Allen - ESC
38 Girls 15-16 100 Back 58.57 3/21/2010 Ellie S Thompson - NCAC
38 Girls 17-19 100 Back 57.92 3/18/2012 Ellie Thompson - UVAC
39 Boys 15-16 100 Back 51.74 3/16/2007 Patrick A Murphy - NCAC
39 Boys 17-19 100 Back 51.90 3/7/2015 CJ Patterson - EST

40 Boys 11-12 50 Fly 27.60 A. Ledwith - KYD
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Girls 15-16 100 Fly
Girls 17-19 100 Fly
Boys 15-16 100 Fly
Boys 17-19 100 Fly
Boys 11-12 100 Free
Girls 15-16 100 Free
Girls 17-19 100 Free
Boys 15-16 100 Free
Boys 17-19 100 Free
Boys 11-12 50 Breast
Girls 15-16 100 Breast
Girls 17-19 100 Breast
Boys 15-16 100 Breast
Boys 17-19 100 Breast
Boys 11-12 200 Free Relay

Girls 19&U 200 Free Relay
Boys 19&U 200 Free Relay
Girls 8&U 100 Medley Relay

Boys 8&U 100 Medley Relay
Girls 11-12 200 Medley Relay

Girls 8&U 25 Free

Boys 8&U 25 Free

Girls 11-12 50 Free

Girls 8&U 100 IM

Boys 8&U 100 IM

Girls 8&U 25 Back

Boys 8&U 25 Back

Girls 11-12 50 Back

Girls 8&U 25 Fly

Boys 8&U 25 Fly

Girls 11-12 50 Fly

Girls 8&U 50 Free

Boys 8&U 50 Free

Girls 11-12 100 Free
Girls 8&U 25 Breast
Boys 8&U 25 Breast
Girls 11-12 50 Breast
Girls 8&U 100 Free Relay
Boys 8&U 100 Free Relay
Girls 11-12 200 Free Relay

Girls 9-10 200 Medley Relay
Boys 9-10 200 Medley Relay

Girls 9-10 50 Free

Boys 9-10 50 Free

Girls 9-10 100 IM

Boys 9-10 100 IM

Girls 9-10 50 Back
Boys 9-10 50 Back
Girls 9-10 50 Fly

56.53
56.59
50.44
49.02
53.05
52.88
53.09
47.89
46.69
31.97
1:04.87
1:03.73
59.62
58.80
1:47.76

1:39.40

1:26.85

1:15.15

1:13.93
2:00.33

14.54
13.99
25.23
:17.45
:20.44
17.60
17.35
28.82
15.37
15.29
28.50
30.66
31.19
54.17
18.50
18.62
32.42
1:05.92
1:05.09
1:47.41

—_

2:11.96

2:16.04

27.94
27.50
1:10.22
1:09.96
32.26
31.84
30.45

3/18/2012
3/7/2015
3/17/2013
3/8/2014
3/7/2015
3/7/2015
3/17/2013
3/19/2011
3/7/2015
3/8/2014
3/17/2013
3/8/2014
3/20/2010
3/8/2014
3/8/2014

3/18/2012

3/7/2015

3/18/2012

3/1986
3/20/2004

3/22/2009
3/1980
3/1981

3/18/2012
3/1982
3/1982
3/1979

3/8/2015
3/1983

3/22/2009

3/17/2013

3/18/2012

3/21/2009

3/17/2013

3/18/2012
3/1995

3/8/2015
3/1992
3/1986

3/21/2004

3/16/2013

3/20/2010

3/20/2011
3/1982
3/20/2011
3/19/2006
3/8/2015
3/15/2007
3/16/2013

Isabel Reis - EST
Hannah Cox - UVAC
Matthew Grauslys - ESC
Matthew Grauslys - ESC
Andrew Benson - EST
Lauren Somers - FINS
Becky Dionne - FINS
Cole Hogg - MST
Matthew Grauslys - ESC
Julian Chun - ESC
Kersten Dirrane - UVAC
Kersten Dirrane - UVAC
Matthew Mahoney - FINS
Elliot Chun - ESC
Exeter Swim Team
T Min, A Benson, T Choquette, M Reich
Exeter Swim Team - EST
I Reis, S Kenny, J Sarazen, C Noonan
Exeter Swim Team - EST
C Patterson, S Hodgman, Z Bishop, K Gray
Manchester Swim Team
M Leyden, M Golding, S Golding, A Gowern
NASY
North Country Aquatic Club
M Ganley, M Chapman, E Mamourian, G Kovacikova
Sofia H Gulick - CRVS
P. Cadwell - NASY
K. Brown - SS
Molly Golding - MST
J. McGinnis - NST
L. Herold - ORO
G. Kipe - MST
Ellen Wang - ESC
L. Herold - ORO
Trent D Levasseur - ESC
Katie Jenkins - MST
Molly Golding - MST
Trent D Levasseur - ESC
Kathleen Golding - MST
Molly Golding - MST
D. Weinbaum - CVW
Ellen Wang - ESC
NASY
NASY
North Country Aquatic Club
M Chapman, G Kovacikova, E Mamourian, M Ganley
Upper Valley Aquatic Club
A Schmidt, K Oney, S Lubbe, E Pitts
Executive Swim Club
A Allen, M Shklyar, T Levasseur, M Giraldi
Kathleen Golding - MST
P. Cadwell - NASY
Kathleen Golding - MST
Adrien M Hosking - GMSC
Victoria Novinskiy - ESC
Ryan M Harty - GMSC
Salli Lubbe - UVAC



Upper Valley Aquatic Center - Site License

NHSA 2015 State Championships, Sanction #: NE-15-0306-N
March 6-8, 2015 at the Upper Valley Aquatic Center

NHSA - Records

88
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Boys 9-10 50 Fly

Girls 9-10 100 Free

Boys 9-10 100 Free

Girls 9-10 50 Breast
Boys 9-10 50 Breast
Girls 9-10 200 Free Relay

Boys 9-10 200 Free Relay

30.30
59.89
1:00.68
36.62
35.66
2:00.17

2:02.63

3/19/2011
3/18/2006
3/21/2009
3/1991
3/16/2013

3/1987
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A. Ledwith - KYD
Kathleen Golding - MST
Adrien M Hosking - GMSC
Emma T Gosselin - FINS
M. Rykken - PWSC
Upper Valley Aquatic Club
E Pitts, K Oney, A Schmidt, S Lubbe
NASY



